January 2023

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

1 New Years Day 2 3 4 5 6 7

Board Meeting on
Zoom at 7:00 PM

15 16 MLK Day 17 18 19 20 21

Monthly Dinner
Meeting at 6:30 PM

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31



February 2023

SUNDAY

12

Valentines Tour
Host: Rick Martin

19

26

MONDAY

13

20 Presidents Day

27

TUESDAY

14 Valentines Day

28

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

1 2

Board Meeting on

Zoom at 7:00 PM
8 9
15 16

Monthly Dinner

Meeting at 6:30 PM
22 23

FRIDAY
3

10

17

24

SATURDAY
4

11

18

25



March 2023

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

1 2 3 4

Board Meeting on
Zoom at 7:00 PM

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

AROO Cup Rally
Series Rally School
Host: Roger Dilts

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

AROO Cup Rally Monthly Dinner
Series Rally #1 Meeting at 6:30 PM
Hosts: Yulia & Paul

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31



April 2023

SUNDAY MONDAY
2 3

9 Easter 10

16 17

AROO Cup Rally
Series Rally #2
Hosts: Yulia & Paul

23 24

30

TUESDAY

1

18

25

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
5 6

Board Meeting on

Zoom at 7:00 PM
12 13
19 20

Monthly Dinner

Meeting at 6:30 PM
26 27

FRIDAY

14

21

28

SATURDAY
1

15

22 - TENTATIVE

Driving Tour and
No-Host Lunch
Host: TBD

29



May 2023

SUNDAY MONDAY
1

7 8

14 Mothers Day 15

21 22

AROO Cup Rally
Series Rally #3
Hosts: Yulia & Paul

28 29 Memorial Day

TUESDAY
2

16

23

30

WEDNESDAY

3

Board Meeting on
Zoom at 7:00 PM

10

Alfa Wannabe Tour
Host: Tom McGirr
May 10-24

17

Monthly Dinner
Meeting at 6:30 PM

24

31

THURSDAY
4

11

18

25

FRIDAY
5

12

19

26

SATURDAY

6

Old Spider Tour
Host: Bill Gillham

13

20 - TENTATIVE

Driving Tour and
No-Host Lunch
Host: TBD

27



June 2023

SUNDAY

1
AROO Cup Rally
Series Rally #4
Hosts: Yulia & Paul

18 Fathers Day
AROC Convention in

North Carolina
June 18-25

25

Summer Tour to Mt St
Helens Yakima &
Condon
Host: Tom McGirr

MONDAY

5

AROC Goes to Italy
June 5-15

12

19

26

TUESDAY

13

20

27

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
1

7 8

Board Meeting on

Zoom at 7:00 PM
14 15
21 22
AROO Evening Tour

Host: TBD

28 29

FRIDAY
2

16

23

Summer Tour to Mt
St Helens Yakima &
Condon
Host: Tom McGirr

30

SATURDAY
3

10

17
Summer Solstice
Drive & BBQ
Hosts: Steve & Tina
Davis

24
Summer Tour to Mt
St Helens Yakima &
Condon
Host: Tom McGirr



July 2023

SUNDAY MONDAY
2 3
9 10

Rose Cup Races at

PIR
16 17
Forest Grove

Concours Alfa Corral
23 24

Portland Vintage
Racing Festival at
PIR

30 31

TUESDAY

4 Independence
Nav

1

18

25

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
5 6

Board Meeting on

Zoom at 7:00 PM
12 13
19 20
No Monthly Meeting

this month

26 27

FRIDAY

7

Rose Cup Races at
PIR

14

21

Portland Vintage
Racing Festival at
PIR

28

SATURDAY
1

8

Rose Cup Races at
PIR

15

Summer Picnic and
Wine Tour
Host: Russ Paine

22

Portland Vintage
Racing Festival at
PIR

29



August 2023

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4 5
Board Meeting on 34th Annual NW 34th Annual NW 34th Annual NW
Zoom at 7:00 PM Classic Rally & Classic Rally & Classic Rally &
Challenge Challenge Challenge
6 7 8 9 10 - TENTATIVE 11 12
34th Annual NW Shelby Auto Club
Classic Rally & Track Day at PIR
Challenge
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 - TENTATIVE
AROO Evening Tour Portland Yacht Club
Host: TBD Boat & Car Show

Host: Chris Finks

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 - TENTATIVE

Driving Tour and
No-Host Lunch
Host: TBD

27 28 29 30 31

Oswego Heritage
Car Show
Host: Rick Warner



September 2023

SUNDAY

10

Columbia River
Classic at PIR

17

24

MONDAY TUESDAY
4 Labor Day 5

1 12

18 19

25 26

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
6 7

Board Meeting on

Zoom at 7:00 PM
13 14
20 21

Monthly Dinner

Meeting at 6:30 PM
27 28

FRIDAY
1

Columbia River
Classic at PIR

15

22

29

SATURDAY
2

9

Giro di Coupe Tour
Host: Dennis Howell

16

23

Old Super Tour
Host: Dave Beach

30



October 2023

SUNDAY
1

8
Fall Tour to Yachats
Host: Tom McGirr
Maryhill Loops
Road Hillclimb
15 - TENTATIVE

AROO Dirty Rat Rally
Hosts: Yulia & Paul

22

29

Volunteer Party
Host: Cindy Banzer

MONDAY
2

16

23

30

TUESDAY
3

10

17

24

31

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
4 5
Board Meeting on
Zoom at 7:00 PM
1 12
18 19
Monthly Dinner AROC Goes to
Meeting at 6:30 PM USGP
October 19-23
25 26

FRIDAY
6

13

20

27

SATURDAY

7

Fall Tour to Yachats
Host: Tom McGirr
Maryhill Loops
Road Hillclimb

14 - TENTATIVE

Driving Tour and
No-Host Lunch
Host: TBD

21

28



November 2023

SUNDAY

12

19

26

MONDAY

13

20

27

TUESDAY

14

21

28

WEDNEEDAY THURSDAY

1 2

Board Meeting on
Zoom at 7:00 PM

15 16

Monthly Dinner
Meeting at 6:30 PM

22 23 Thanksgiving

29 30

FRIDAY
3

10

17

24

SATURDAY
4

11

18

25



December 2023

SUNDAY MONDAY
3 4
AROO Holiday Party

(hosted by

Cindy Banzer)

10 11
17 18
24 25 Christmas Day

31 New Years Eve

TUESDAY

12

19

26

6

Board Meeting on
Zoom at 7:00 PM

13

20

No Monthly Meeting

27

this month

THURSDAY

14

21

28

FRIDAY
1

15

22

29

SATURDAY
2

16

23

30



